



October 3, 2018

Mr. Anthony Talluto
Project Manager
City of League City
300 W Walker St
League City, Texas 77573

Re: South Shore Blvd @ FM 518 Storm Sewer Repair (RE 1803I)
City of League City, Texas

Dear Mr. Talluto:

As requested, we have solicited quotes from seven (7) contractors on behalf of the City of League City for the South Shore Blvd @ FM 518 Storm Sewer Repair project.

The project involves the replacement of approximately 110 L.F. of an existing 84-inch storm sewer pipe crossing South Shore Blvd at FM 518 with 7'x6' storm sewer box culvert. The project also includes the replacement of approximately 120 SY of 7-inch concrete pavement and incidentals required for the project.

Three contractors provided quotes for the above referenced project. Following is a summary of the quotes received:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
1. Conrad Construction Co., LTD.	\$347,500.00
2. D. Wagner Construction., Inc.	\$449,840.00
3. T Construction, LLC.	\$597,620.00

Conrad Construction Co., LTD. has worked previously with the City of League City and the work was performed in a satisfactory manner. Conrad Construction Co., LTD. is currently working on similar projects for other municipalities.

We recommend that the City of League City award the project to Conrad Construction Co., LTD. in the amount of **\$347,500.00** for performing this work.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 713-400-2755.

Sincerely,
ARKK ENGINEERS, LLC

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Madhu Kilambi".

Madhu Kilambi, P.E.
Senior Project Manager / Principal

Cc: Mr. Jody Hooks – City of League City

South Shore Storm Sewer Repair Project

				LOW QUOTE					
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Conrad Construction Co., LTD.		D. Wagner Construction Co., Inc.		T Construction, LLC.	
NO.									
WATER LINE ITEMS:									
1	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of the Total Bid), Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Allowance for use by Contractor for General Construction items as directed by the City or Engineer (Fixed Amount: \$25,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Traffic Control and Regulation, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LS	1	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Landscaping Allowance, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	SY	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00
6	Cement stabilized sand subgrade (8"), Complete in Place, the Sum of:	SY	130	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00
7	Reinforced High Early (7.0 Sack) concrete pavement (Min. 7"), Complete in Place, the Sum of:	SY	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00
8	Concrete curb, Standard 6" Curb, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LF	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
9	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	SY	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
10	Concrete paving header at existing concrete paving, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00
11	Remove and Dispose Existing 84" CMP Storm Sewer Pipe, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LF	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00
12	Remove and Dispose Existing Manhole and/or Junction Box, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	Reinforced concrete box (7'x6'), Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LF	110	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 319,000.00
14	Storm Junction Box - 10' x 10' Cast in Place, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	EA	1	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
15	Remove and Replace 5" Slope Paving, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	SY	60	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
16	Trench safety for Storm Sewer Installation, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LF	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Tree Protection Measures, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	Reinforced filter fabric barrier, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Inlet protection barrier for erosion control, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Rock Berm Dam, Complete in Place, the Sum of:	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
TOTAL WATER LINE BID ITEMS:					\$ 330,900.00		\$ 435,740.00		\$ 583,520.00
SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS									
21	appurtenances, complete in place the sum of:	L.F.	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	depths, complete in place the sum of:	L.F.	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Wet condition bedding for junction manholes, all sizes, all depths, complete in place the sum of:	EA.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Installation and removal of piezometers, complete in place the sum of:	EA.	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
25	Install extra cement stabilized sand backfill, complete in place the sum of:	C.Y.	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Install extra bank sand backfill, complete in place the sum of:	C.Y.	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS:					\$ 16,600.00		\$ 14,100.00		\$ 14,100.00
GRAND TOTAL:					\$ 347,500.00		\$ 449,840.00		\$ 597,620.00
MATHEMATICAL ERROR CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									